RESOLUTION NO	•
---------------	---

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that the term "Code Enforcement" best conveys the authority and responsibility bestowed upon this Division; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission recognizes that renaming the "Code Compliance" Department back to the "Code Enforcement" Department will help instill and inspire a more proactive (rather than reactive) approach to code-related issues and thereby enhance the well-being of the community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to change the name of the Code Compliance Department to the Code Enforcement Department of the City of Key West.

 $\underline{\text{Section 2}}$ : That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

	Passed an	nd adopted by	the City	Commission	at a meeting
held	this	day of		, 2025.	
	Authentic	ated by the Pi	residing (	Officer and	Clerk of the
Comm	ission on	day	y of	, 202	5.
	Filed wit	h the Clerk or	ı		, 2025.
		Mayor Danise	Henrique	Z	
		Vice Mayor L	issette C	arey	
		Commissioner	Aaron Ca	stillo	
		Commissioner	Monica H	askell	
		Commissioner	Mary Lou	Hoover	
	Commissioner Sam Kaufman				
		Commissioner	Donald "	Donie" Lee	
ATTE	ST:		DANISE	HENRIQUEZ,	MAYOR
 KERI	O'BRIEN,	CITY CLERK			